i Nt e S
Recording Requested By: - o

Trustmark National Bank 3 ~ A R

Prepared By:' ' - - . , SRR el en BRI PRI TR S
AUDREY B TRUMBLE S T R
Assistant-sécretary SR - S . R BENERELTIY 1 e ade e
855-369-24 101! : v BT Lt - P S L O AT T 1y ST
3001 HHCkbEI’I']"Rd Shooary S IR ' T S L Tol A ! v

Itving, TX 75063 : . Vi ¥ P U 5 R SIS P TN O

When recorded mail to: At SRR FECPR RS PR R A R IS P S PSS (N SIS RNE RN L WS &
Corelogic "t MU K BT TP i

P.O. Box 9232 e EEREEN TR STONEENTAS, A T e M

ﬁii"iiiﬁiinifﬁﬂﬂiiiﬁlmuumumm B e 11 1 T

20220131000041090 1/2 $25.00

1

fil

{.‘ase\lbif 11324*2%955 oty A SEANEE BN ol SO Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
Ref Number;, 4155596 01/31/2022 ©8:23:40 AM FILED/CERT
2/20/2022 . R : J
Property Address: _
229MEADOWLARK DR o Lo I LTI B TRyt
ALABASTER, AL 35007 ~ ‘ g i phee e il b oy ffON
ALOM-RM-SKA39422055 E 1/282032 LRPOO! o et e 'f['lua:&phce fquecq:,‘erslﬁse _ -”-i.i\?:--i

Cr oL, TR N ERO AT T i

MIN #: [}l)21340004135%95% LaNEGNMERS Phone #: 888-679-6377

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, TINC., whose address is P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI

48501-2026, AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR lRUbTMAR}({ NA{IONAI# BANK, I'lb (deal

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. the present mortgagee of a certain Mortgage described below. in consideration

of full payment and satisfaction of the debt secured thereunder, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the

person(s) legally entitled thereto all of the estate, title and interest in the Mortgage described below:

Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS
MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK, ITS

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Borrower(s): BETTY E STRICKLAND, A MARRIED WOMAN, AND WILLIAM D
STRICKLAND, HER HUSBAND

Date of Mortgage: 9/12/2016

Loan Amount: $142,907.00

Recorded in Shelby County, AL on: 9/19/2016, mortgige book N/A, page N/A and instrument number
20160919000%41600

P T R = L e P A —_— oy Toela, YRR D s iy omom vl . AR e e r —_ ¥ - gy g o e g, rm ot el T e Ay B L AN P o BT B P R F B W7 g W Wow Yr gl g i W cemp A Wy W b

EETER
;mu. L b
1

- [ 1
L] b ] l

IN WITNESS THEREOI’ the undersi ;Dned hus Lau::ed ﬂ]lb Sdtlatdmon of \dortj,.-.u,e to be executed on 1/28/2022
: 1 ; ;IL _'* t -

L E X MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
B L  ,SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE
, FOR TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK, ITS
' SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

5y biodloy

OLIVIA M WILLIAMS-CGALLOWAY, Vice Prcsulent

%

39422955 Page 1 of 2

T

4155596




R L YRR

STATE OF TX

COUNTY OF Dallas -

I, Cynthia Gay, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that OLIVIA M WILLIAMS-
GALLOWAY whose name as Vice President of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK, ITS SUCCESSORS
AND ASSIGNS, is signed to the foregoing instrument. and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this
day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument.he/she.as such officer and with full authority, executed the

same voluntarily for and a§ the act of said entity.

Given under my hand this 1/28/2022 .

; Hﬂwf":ﬂmm NP g s i s st B Rt 2 04 P P, P e %
LS. CYNTHIA GAY 3 - . S e e
[ g b com paazaeaens 3 C
CEa A POTARY FUBLIC - TX < : :
¥ } CITY O IVING E NOI&T}' Public
CALLAS COUNTY gf
IR ERPINES ¥/6/ 2024 =§ Cvnthia G
e S e e o P A et N I T S T R S P N Y }'Il 13 a}’
(Printed Name)

My Commission Expires : 3/6/2024

TR

20220131000041098 2/2 $25.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

01/31/2022 08:23:40 AM FILED/CERT

.N

39422955 | Page 2 of 2




